1
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
Microprocessor-Controlled
UV Crosslinkers
	 06/22 AM05048-5
	 Printed in U.S.A.
XL-1000 and XL-1500
TM

to Spectro-UV for recalibration at the selected wavelength.
1110
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description	 Part No.
TUBE, Replacement, 8 Watt, 254nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  BLE-8T254
TUBE, Replacement, 8 Watt, 312nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  BLE-8T312
TUBE, Replacement, 8 Watt, 365nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  BLE-8T365
TUBE, Replacement, 15 Watt, 254nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 BLE-1T155
TUBE, Replacement, 15 Watt, 312nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 BLE-1T158
TUBE, Replacement, 15 Watt, 365nm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 BLE-1T151
MODEL VOLTS HZ AMPS FUSE
XL-1000 Series 120 60 1.0 2.0A F
XL-1000/F Series 230 50 1.0 2.0A F
XL-1000/J Series 100 50-60 1.0 2.0A F